HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

COLUMBUS
% OF
2022-23 change

842 0.48%
1,937  -5.05%
851  -5.34%
3,630 -3.89%
2,512 -5.21%
3,346 -4.43%
196.10  -4.77%
257.53  -4.59%
10.34  10.88%
463.97  -4.37%
274 1.86%
2,238  -6.01%
851  -5.34%
3,363  -5.24%
1,020 -1.07%
1,492 -7.84%
421 -10.81%
430 0.70%
3,363  -5.24%
267 17.11%

2021-22

838
2,040

899
3,777

2,650
3,501

205.93
269.93

9.33
485.19

260
2,381

899
3,549

1,031
1,619
472
427
3,549

228

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

2022-23 change 2021-22
991 -10.48% 1,107
2336 1473% 2,036
347 19.66% 290
3674  7.02% 3,433
3061  5.84% 2,892
3377 7.68% 3,136
184.67 -13.35%  213.13
28140  937%  257.30
494 0.26% 4.92
47101  -091% 47535
147 -4.55% 154
2914  643% 2,738
347 19.66% 290
3,408 7.10% 3,182
1,067  7.67% 991
1,994  4.89% 1,901
180  28.57% 140
167  11.33% 150
3,408  7.10% 3,182
266 5.98% 251

HASTINGS

% OF

2022-23 change
967 -4.26%
1,658  17.17%
251  -20.82%
2,876 4.89%
2,399 7.72%
2,628 4.37%
303.30 -1.81%
215.80  14.22%
3.66 -10.37%
522.76 4.15%
537 7.83%
1,862 7.69%
251  -20.82%
2,650 4.17%
1,096 7.87%
1,303 7.60%
126 -21.25%
125 -20.38%
2,650 4.17%
226 14.14%

2021-22

1,010
1,415

317
2,742

2,227
2,518

308.90
188.93

4.08
501.91

498
1,729

317
2,544

1,016
1,211
160
157
2,544
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CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2022-23 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR
JULY 1, 2022 - OCTOBER 31, 2022

2022-23

49
170
239
458

216
442

5.80
20.27
9.67
35.74

0
216
239
455

87
129
127
112
455

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

-30.00%
11.84%
43.98%
18.04%

-0.92%
16.93%

-41.59%
18.33%
-2.58%
-3.37%

#DIV/0!
-0.92%
43.98%
18.49%

-6.45%

3.20%
18.69%
89.83%
18.49%

-25.00%

2021-22

70
152
166
388

218
378

9.93
17.13
9.92
36.98

218
166
384

93
125
107

59
384

2022-23

518
332
239
1,089

824
1,030

89.07
39.70
9.40
138.17

18
806
239

1,063

281
543
136
103
1,063

26

(1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
(2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

KEARNEY
% OF

change 2021-22
-6.83% 556
21.61% 273
73.19% 138
12.62% 967
0.73% 818
9.69% 939
-12.74%  102.07
26.43%  31.40
535.99% 1.48
2.39% 134.95
63.64% 11
-0.12% 807
73.19% 138
11.19% 956
5.64% 266
-1.63% 552
130.51% 59
30.38% 79
11.19% 956
136.36% 11

2022-23

14
110
5
129

123
128

1.50
11.93
0.02
13.45

0
123

128

1

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

-30.00%
89.66%
25.00%
57.32%

57.69%
58.02%

-28.57%
91.49%
-50.00%
60.80%

#DIV/0!
57.69%
25.00%
56.10%

84.38%
39.13%
-100.00%
66.67%
56.10%

#DIV/0!

2021-22

20
58

4
82

78
81

2.10
6.23
0.03
8.36

78

82

32
46

82

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2022-23

2,928
5,064
1,932
9,924

6,754
8,536

780.44
826.63
38.02
1,645.09

1,759
4,995
1,932
8,686

2,796
3,958
990
942
8,686

1,238

% OF
change

-4.63%
7.79%
6.50%
3.57%

2.21%
3.39%

-7.32%
7.23%
27.74%
0.14%

3.41%
1.79%
6.50%
3.13%

6.60%
-0.68%
5.43%
7.66%
3.13%

6.72%

2021-22

3,070
4,698
1,814
9,582

6,608
8,256

842.06
770.92
29.76
1,642.74

1,701
4,907
1,814
8,422

2,623
3,985
939
875
8,422

1,160

HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Fall 22

1,655
2,419
4,074

2,061
2,578
4,639

5,844.00
7,726.00
13,570.00

194.80
257.53
452.33

249.40
306.53
555.93

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

0.12%
-2.73%
-1.59%

-2.32%
-3.81%
-3.15%

-4.53%
-2.79%
-3.55%

-4.52%
-2.79%
-3.55%

-4.83%
-4.10%
-4.43%

Fall 21

1,653
2,487
4,140

2,110
2,680
4,790

6,121.00
7,948.00
14,069.00

204.03
264.93
468.96

262.07
319.65
581.72

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Fall 22 change Fall 21
1,303 -11.60% 1,474
2,582 16.52% 2,216
3,885 5.28% 3,690
1,811 -10.61% 2,026
3,016 15.11% 2,620
4,827 3.90% 4,646
5,477.00 -11.72%  6,204.00
8,328.00 11.28%  7,484.00
13,805.00 0.85% 13,688.00
182.57 -11.72% 206.80
277.60  11.28% 249.47
460.17 0.85% 456.27
256.05 -9.50% 282.93
373.62 11.10% 336.28
629.67 1.69% 619.21

Fall 22

1,456
2,012
3,468

3,270
2,220
5,490

8,919.00
6,474.00
15,393.00

297.30
215.80
513.10

498.99
273.78
772.77

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-8.02%
17.94%
5.44%

-1.68%
18.97%
5.74%

-1.84%
19.16%
6.02%

-1.84%
19.16%
6.02%

1.37%
17.45%
6.54%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2022-23 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA
Fall 22 as of October 31, 2022

Fall 21

1,583
1,706
3,289

3,326
1,866
5,192

9,086.00
5,433.00
14,519.00

302.87
181.10
483.97

492.25
233.10
725.35

Fall 22

41
186
227

42
186
228

135.00
608.00
743.00

4.50
20.27
24.77

5.60
23.98
29.58

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

-37.88%
12.73%
-1.73%

-36.36%
12.73%
-1.30%

-45.34%
18.29%
-2.37%

-45.34%
18.29%
-2.37%

-47.66%
8.36%
-9.90%

Fall 21

66
165
231

66
165
231

247.00
514.00
761.00

8.23
17.13
25.37

10.70
22.13
32.83

Fall 22

632
344
976

766
389
1,155

2,552.00
1,191.00
3,743.00

85.07
39.70
124.77

107.98
50.20
158.18

KEARNEY

% OF
change

-1.71%
17.81%
4.39%

-7.93%
23.10%
0.61%

-8.92%
26.43%
-0.03%

-8.92%
26.43%
-0.03%

-11.22%
33.33%
-0.69%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

Fall 21

643
292
935

832
316
1,148

2,802.00
942.00
3,744.00

93.40
31.40
124.80

121.63
37.65
159.28

Fall 22

116
125

10
116
126

30.00
358.00
388.00

1.00
11.93
12.93

1.50
14.28
15.78

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

-43.75%
93.33%
64.47%

-41.18%
84.13%
57.50%

-41.18%
91.44%
63.03%

-41.18%
91.44%
63.03%

-41.18%
64.71%
40.64%

Fall 21

60
76

63
80

51.00
187.00
238.00

1.70
6.23
7.93

2.55
8.67
11.22

COLLEGE WIDE

UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS
% OF

Fall 22 change Fall 21
5013 -6.60% 5,367
7,152 9.59% 6,526
12,165 2.29% 11,893
7,960 -4.98% 8,377
8,505 10.31% 7,710
16,465 2.35% 16,087
22,957.00 -6.34%  24,511.00
24,685.00 9.67%  22,508.00
47,642.00 1.32% 47,019.00
765.23  -6.34% 817.03
822.83 9.67% 750.27
1,588.07 1.32% 1,567.30
1,119.52 -4.49% 1,172.13
1,042.39 8.87% 957.48
2,161.91 1.52% 2,129.61

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
* Campus
* Distance
TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2022-23 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Fall 2022 as of October 31, 2022

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED BUSINESS HEALTH TECHNOLOGY TOTAL UNDUPLICATED
WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF % OF % OF % OF % OF

Fall 2022  change  Fall 2021 Fall 2022 change Fall2021 Fall2022 change Fall2021  Fall2022  change Fall 2021 Fall 2022 change Fall 2021
DUP HEAD COUNT

| | | | [l
Campus | 3,100 -9.96% 3,443 | 776 9.14% 711 | 454 -17.60% 551 | 683 3.17% 662 | | 3,446 -2.13% 3,521
Distance | 4,760 12.00% 4,250 | 1,490 5.15% 1,417 | 469 -5.82% 498 | 433 19.94% 361 | | 5,524 8.98% 5,069
TOTAL | 7,860 2.17% 7,693 | 2,266 6.48% 2,128 | 923 -12.01% 1,049 | 1,116 9.09% 1,023 | | 8,970 4.42% 8,590
| | | | [l
TOTAL REGISTRATIONS | | [ | I
Campus | 3,243 -9.839% 3,599 | 1,255 6.18% 1,182 | 978 -17.26% 1,182 | 2,484 2.90% 2,414 | | 7,960 -4.98% 8,377
Distance | 5,028 12.36% 4,475 | 2,188 9.51% 1,998 | 699 -7.29% 754 | 590 22.15% 483 | | 8,505 10.31% 7,710
TOTAL | 8,271 2.44% 8,074 | 3,443 8.27% 3,180 | 1,677 -13.38% 1,936 | 3,074 6.11% 2,897 | | 16,465 2.35% 16,087
| | | | [l
FTE | | | | [l
Campus | 326.57 -11.36% 368.43 | 123.70 6.61% 116.03 | 97.20 -20.54% 122.33 | 217.77 3.59% 210.23 | | 765.24 -6.34% 817.02
Distance | 487.93 11.32% 438.30 | 212.73 10.49% 192.53 | 71.80 -6.84% 77.07 | 50.37 18.88% 42.37 | | 822.83 9.67% 750.27
TOTAL | 814.50 0.96% 806.73 | 336.43 9.03% 308.56 | 169.00 -15.25%  199.40 | 268.14 6.15% 252.60 | | 1588.07 1.33% 1567.29
| | | | [l
REU | | | | [l
Campus | 332.55 -10.92% 373.32 | 200.47 6.36% 188.48 | 164.68 -19.58%  204.77 | 421.83 4.01% 405.57 | | 1119.53 -4.49% 1172.14
Distance | 503.57 11.43% 451.93 | 336.67 9.12%  308.52 | 109.83 -7.91%  119.27 | 92.33 18.72% 77.77 | | 1042.40 8.87% 957.49
TOTAL | 836.12 1.32% 825.25 | 537.14 8.08%  497.00 | 274.51 -15.29%  324.04 | 514.16 6.38% 483.34 | | 2161.93 1.52% 2129.63
NOTES:

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for fall 2021 was 6374; for fall 2022 it is 6581

(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR

(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included

(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
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